

**TRENCH/BORE CONTRACT 2020-21**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UOM	QTY.	MCM		DRM		JW Services	
				UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE
<b>Section 1</b>	<b>TRENCHING</b>								
1	Standard Trench (48" Primary)	LF	500	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.80	\$900.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
2	Standard Trench (24" Secondary)	LF	100	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$1.40	\$140.00	\$2.50	\$250.00
3	Frost Trench (48" Primary)	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.75	\$2,375.00
4	Frost Trench (24" Secondary)	LF	100	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.25	\$225.00	\$3.75	\$375.00
5	Hand Dig Normal Trench (48" Primary)	LF	15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
6	Hand Dig Normal Trench (24" secondary)	LF	15	\$3.50	\$52.50	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$150.00
7	Hand Dig Frost Trench (48" Primary)	LF	15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
8	Hand Dig Frost Trench (24" Secondary)	LF	15	\$4.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$15.00	\$225.00
<b>Section 2</b>	<b>BORING</b>								
9	10" Bore	LF	500	\$22.00	\$11,000.00	\$24.00	\$12,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00
10	8" Bore	LF	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00
11	6" Bore	LF	500	\$18.00	\$9,000.00	\$16.00	\$8,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
12	4" Bore	LF	500	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.50	\$7,750.00
13	2.5" Bore	LF	500	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$13.50	\$6,750.00
14	Cold Bore Adder	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$0.00
<b>Section 3</b>	<b>CONDUIT INSTALLATION</b>								
15	1"	LF	500	\$0.50	\$250.00	\$0.25	\$125.00	\$0.50	\$250.00
16	2"-2½ Conduit Installation	LF	500	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$0.40	\$200.00	\$0.70	\$350.00
17	4" Conduit Installation	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$0.80	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
18	6" Conduit Installation	LF	500	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.50	\$750.00
<b>Section 4</b>	<b>TRENCH BACKFILL</b>								
19	Compacted 48"	LF	500	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
20	Compacted 24"	LF	500	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
<b>Section 5</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>								
21	Hourly Man Rate	HR	300	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
22	Hourly Backhoe	HR	60	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00
23	Hourly Skid	HR	20	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00
24	Hourly Dump Truck	HR	15	\$55.00	\$825.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00
25	"Vactor" Truck	HR	80	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$160.00	\$12,800.00
<b>Evaluation Subtotals:</b>					<b>\$77,512.50</b>		<b>\$74,140.00</b>		<b>\$115,950.00</b>
<b>5% adder for no WY Residency Certificate</b>					<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$5,797.50</b>
<b>Evaluation Totals:</b>					<b>\$77,512.50</b>		<b>\$74,140.00</b>		<b>\$121,747.50</b>